TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 001482 Frame 0693. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GSG Enterprises Inc.		02/05/1996	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LTU Extension	
Street Address:	20916 Knapp Street	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1733679	LTU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	472035-379US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
Signature:	/roger h bora/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0844

900092436

Date:	11/20/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=20071120152700#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0845



Whereas, GSG Enterprises Inc., a California corporation, doing business as Learning Tree University, has changed its name to Learning Tree University as evidenced by the certified copy of corporate name change attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and further as has adopted, used and is using the marks listed below, which are registered in the United States Patent Office, namely:

LTU EXTENSION, Registration No. 1,737,194, registered Dec. 1, 1992; and

LTU, Registration No. 1,733,679, registered Nov. 17, 1992,

Whereas, LTU Extension, a California corporation, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Learning Tree University does hereby assign unto the said LTU Extension all rights, titles and interests in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Learning Tree University

Date: February 5, 1996

B. Michael Gould

its president

TRADEMARK REEL: 1482 FRAME: 0694

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 11/20/2007